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Manomètre numérique 

Plages de pression jusqu'à 60 000 psi (4 200 bar)
Précision de 0,02 % ou 0,05 % FS
Mesure la pression relative ou absolue
Indication du % de pression avec graphique en forme de bargraphe
Précision entièrement compensée en température (-10~50°C)
Communication Bluetooth
Communication avec l'application mobile Link d'Additel
Grand écran facile à lire
Version à sécurité intrinsèque (681AEx)
Enregistrement de données (jusqu'à 10 000 000 d'enregistrements) en option
Classé IP67

 

 

Description
Les manomètres numériques série 681A d'Additel sont conçus pour devenir vos outils préférés
pour une large gamme d'applications de mesure de pression et d'étalonnage. Avec des
fonctionnalités telles que l’enregistrement des données et la technologie Bluetooth incluses,
vous constaterez que ces manomètres offrent une grande valeur ajoutée à un coût raisonnable.
Ces manos  classées IP67 ont été conçus en tenant compte des éléments extérieurs et
conviennent parfaitement au travail sur le terrain mais aussi en laboratoire.
Si vous travaillez dans une zone intrinsèquement sensible, consultez nos versions Ex de cet
étonnant manomètre numérique pour répondre à ce besoin de sécurité supplémentaire dans les
zones sensibles.

Durables
Le modèle ADT681A a été construit avec les meilleurs matériaux pour garantir sa résistance
aux éléments. Tout, de la coque extérieure en acier inoxydable à la conception du capteur
interne, a été optimisé pour garantir que cet outil vous tiendra informé des lectures de pression
à la demande et enregistrées pour les années à venir. L'indice IP67 garantit que les
environnements poussiéreux et humides n'entraveront pas la capacité de ces manomètres à
fonctionner, tandis que la résistance aux chocs et aux vibrations (5 g de vibration, 10 g de
choc) associée aux pièces humides résistantes à la corrosion aident à protéger le
fonctionnement interne de ces ADT 681a Additel .

Faciles à utiliser 
Les techniciens ont souvent des horaires serrés et des charges de travail lourdes, ce qui ne leur
laisse que peu de temps supplémentaire pour corriger les erreurs ou retravailler. L'ADT681A
résout ce problème avec des fonctions de boutons et des menus soigneusement conçus, fluides
et faciles à utiliser, ce qui permet de gagner un temps précieux. L'écran est clair en plein soleil
et le rétroéclairage peut être activé en appuyant sur un seul bouton pour une utilisation dans
des situations de faible luminosité. La valeur de pression peut être affichée en gros caractères
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et peut être lue à quelques mètres de distance, ce qui fait de ce manomètre, l'appareil parfait
pour des travaux de mesure, d'étalonnage et de vérification pratiques.

Faciles à maintenir 
L'ADT681A est conçu avec des boutons à membrane, ce qui les rend faciles à nettoyer et à
entretenir dans le temps, qui peuvent simplement être essuyés pour un nettoyage simple et
rapide. Associé à la durée de vie extra longue de la batterie , vous constaterez que l'entretien
est minime et peu fréquent.
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Pressure / Process Calibration Equipment

 
02
SPECIFICATIONS
 

Model ADT681A ADT681AEx

Description Digital Pressure
Gauge

Intrinsically
Safe Digital
Pressure Gauge

CE marked

Intrinsic
Safety

EU: II 1G EX ia
IIC T4 Ga T4 at
-20~50°C

& CE marked North America: CLASS I, Division
1, Groups A, B, C and D, T4

CLASS I,Zone
0,AEx ia IIC T4
GaEuropean

Compliance
T4 at -20~50°C

International:E
X ia IIC T4 Ga
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T4 at -20~50°C

681A(Ex)-02: 0.02% of full span

Accuracy 681A(Ex)-05: 0.05% of full span

681A(Ex)-RD: 0% to 20% of range: ± (0.02% of
full span)

(For detailed
accuracy,
please 20% to 110% of range: ± (0.1% of reading)

see pressure
range table)

vacuum: ± (0.25% of FS),
FS=-14.5psi

Built-in barometer: ± 55 Pa

Gauge Types Gauge pressure, compound pressure, absolute pressure (calculated
by gauge pressure and baromatric pressure),

differential pressure and
barometric pressure

Multifunction Atmospheric pressure, ambient temperature, peak-peak values
(max, min), TARE, leak test, pressure percentage

Fan-shaped
section

display, time display, data
logging status

Wide viewing angle FSTN segment code LCD, three partition design

Display

White backlight, backlight time: ON, 15 seconds, 30 seconds, 45
seconds, 60 seconds, the default is 15 seconds

5~6 digit display can be switched, character height 14.8mm(0.58"),
main display + unit display + fan-shaped section

Pa, kPa, MPa, psi, mbar, bar, kgf/cm2, %, mmH2O(4°C),
mmHg(0°C), InH2O(4°C), InHg(0°C)

Pressure
Units

6 engineering water column units: inH2O(20°C), inH2O(60°F),
mmH2O(20°C), mmH2O(15°C), ftH2O(60°F), ftH2O(4°C)

1 custom unit: identified by the USER code, and the conversion
coefficient can be set through Additel -Link

50-52 Avenue Paul Langevin, F-91130 Ris Orangis - Tél. : 01 69 02 88 88 - Fax : 01 69 02 04 38 5



ADT681A
14-05-2024

Compensated Temperature: 14°F to 122°F (-10°C
to 50°C)

Environmenta
l

Operating Temperature: -4°F to
122°F (-20°C to 50°C)

Storage Temperature: -40°F to
167°F (-40°C to 75°C)

Humidity: 5%RH~95%RH, no
condensing

≤15,000 psi: 1/4NPT male, 1/2NPT male, 1/4BSP male, 1/2BSP
male, M20×1.5 male

>15,000 psi: 1/4HP female or
1/4HP male

Pressure Port *1/4HP female: Autoclave
F-250-C, 9/16" - 18 UNF-2B

*1/4HP male: Autoclave
M-250-C, 9/16" - 18 UNF-2A

Differential Pressure: barb fitting

Other connections available per
request

Battery: 3 AA alkaline batteries

Battery life:

Power 1. Super stable mode[1]: 4000 hours (3 reading/s, default), 1000
hours (10 reading/s)

2. Low power mode[2]: 5000 hours (2 reading/s), 9000 hours (1
reading/s), 18000 hours (1 reading/10s)

Power auto-off: 120, 90, 60, 45, 30, 15 minute auto-off options or
never
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External power: power supply
through USB (optional)

Case material: 304 SS; Front panel material: anti-static PET; Rubber
boot material (optional): anti-static TPU

Enclosure Wetted parts: 316L SS

Dimension: Ø4.65" x 1.65" depth x 7" height (Ø118 mm x 42 mm
depth x 178 mm height)

Weight: 1.5 lbs (0.68 kg)

Protection Level: IP67(against 1 meter water immersion for 30
mins)

Compliance

Vibration: 5 g; Shock Resistance:
10 g

1 meter drop test (without
rubber boot)

Data Logging
(Optional)

Data storage: 10,000,000 records (time and pressure) or 5,000,000
records (time, pressure and temperature)

Rate: user-selectable from 0.1 to 99,999 second
intervals

Communicati
on

Bluetooth (BLE4.2), USB-C, RS232 *(Do not use the USB-C or
RS-232 connector in a hazardous area)

Calibration ISO 17025 Accredited Calibration
Certificate with data

Warranty 1 year
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Note:
 

The pressure sensor has been powered continuously when the gauge is on, to
improve the measurement resolution and reduce the impact of ambient humidity.

 

The pressure sensor will be powered off after each sampling, to improve the
continuous working hours.
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Pressure / Process Calibration Equipment

PRESSURE RANGE
 
Gauge Pressure [1]

 

P/N Pressure Range Media[3] Annual Accuracy Burst

(psi) (bar) %FS %RD[4] Pressure

V15[2] -15 -1.0 G 0.02 N/A 3×

V15[2] -15 -1.0 G, L 0.05 N/A 3×

GP2 2 0.16 G 0.05 N/A 3×

GP5 5 0.35 G, L 0.05 0.1 3×

GP10 10 0.7 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP15 15 1.0 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×
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GP30 30 2.0 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP50 50 3.5 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP100 100 7.0 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP150 150 10 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP300 300 20 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP500 500 35 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP600 600 40 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP1K 1,000 70 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP1.5K 1,500 100 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP2K 2,000 140 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP3K 3,000 200 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP5K 5,000 350 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

GP10K 10,000 700 G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 1.5×

GP15K 15,000 1,000 G, L 0.05 (0.1) 0.1 1.5×

GP20K 20,000 1,400 G, L 0.05 (0.1) N/A 1.5×

GP25K 25,000 1,600 G, L 0.05 (0.1) N/A 1.5×

GP30K 30,000 2,000 G, L 0.05 (0.1) N/A 1.5×

50-52 Avenue Paul Langevin, F-91130 Ris Orangis - Tél. : 01 69 02 88 88 - Fax : 01 69 02 04 38 9



ADT681A
14-05-2024

GP36K 36,000 2,500 G, L 0.05 (0.1) N/A 1.5×

GP40K 40,000 2,800 G, L 0.05 (0.1) N/A 1.35×

GP50K 50,000 3,500 G, L 0.1 (0.2) N/A 1.2×

GP60K 60,000 4,200 G, L 0.1 (0.2) N/A 1.1×

 

Sealed gauge pressure for above 1,000 psi

 

Vacuum range is (-15~0) psi

 

G=Gas, L=Liquid

 

%RD accuracy: 0% to 20% of range: ± (0.02% of full span), 20% to 110% of range: ±
(0.1% of reading) vacuum: ± (0.25% of FS), FS=-14.5psi

 

Barometric Pressure

P/N Pressure Range Media[1] Annual
Accuracy

Burst

Low High Pressure

BP 60 kPa 110 kPa G ±55Pa 3×

BPH 60 kPa 110 kPa G ±22Pa 3×
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[1] G=Gas
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Pressure / Process Calibration Equipment

 

Compound
Pressure

P/N Pressure Range Media[1] Accuracy Burs
t

(psi) (bar) %FS[3] %RD[4] Pres
sure

CP2 ±2 ±0.
16

G 0.05 N/A 3×

CP5 ±5 ±0.
35

G, L[2] 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP1
0

±10 ±0.
7

G, L[2] 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP1
5

±15 ±1.
0

G, L[2] 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP3
0

-15
~30

-1~
2.0

G, L[2] 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP5
0

-15
~50

-1~
3.5

G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP1
00

-15
~10
0

-1~
7.0

G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

50-52 Avenue Paul Langevin, F-91130 Ris Orangis - Tél. : 01 69 02 88 88 - Fax : 01 69 02 04 38 11



ADT681A
14-05-2024

CP1
50

-15
~15
0

-1~
10

G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP3
00

-15
~30
0

-1~
20

G, L 0.02,0.05 0.1 3×

CP5
00

-15
~50
0

-1~
35

G, L 0.02,0.05 N/A 3×

CP6
00

-15
~60
0

-1~
40

G, L 0.02,0.05 N/A 3×

CP1
K

-15
~10
00

-1~
70

G, L 0.02,0.05 N/A 3×

[1] G=Gas,
L=Liquid

[2] 0.02%FS for
gas media only

[3] FS = upper limit of range
- lower limit of range

[4] %RD accuracy: 0% to 20% of range: ± (0.02% of full span)

20% to 110% of range: ± (0.1% of reading)

vacuum: ± (0.25% of FS), FS=-14.5psi IP6
7 R
ate
d

Differential
Pressure

P/N Pressure Range Med
ia

[1] Accuracy Burs
t

Stat
ic

Pres
sure

(mb
ar)

(%FS)[3] Pressure
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2O)
Range
(mbar)

DP1 ±1 ±2.
5

G 0.05[2] 50X ±250

DP2 ±2 ±5.
0

G 0.05[2] 25X ±250

DP5 ±5 ±10 G 0.05 10X ±250

DP1
0

±10 ±25 G 0.05 5X ±250

DP2
0

±20 ±50 G 0.05 25X ±2,500

DP3
0

±30 ±75 G 0.05 15X ±2,500

DP5
0

±50 ±12
5

G 0.05 10X ±2,500

DP1
00

±10
0

±25
0

G 0.02 5X ±2,500

DP1
50

±15
0

±35
0

G 0.02 10X ±7,000

DP3
00

±30
0

±70
0

G 0.02 5X ±7,000

 

G=gas
Calibration interval: 180 days
FS = upper limit of range - lower limit of range
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Pressure / Process Calibration Equipment

ORDERING INFORMATION
 
 Model Number
 

ADT681A 02 GP300 PSI N DL BP

Model: Range
type:

ADT681A

PSI - range by psi

ADT681AEx

BAR - range by bar

H2O - range by inH2O

 

Pressure port type:

Accuracy:

02 - 0.02%
of full
span

N - 1/4NPT male

05 - 0.05%
of full
span

N2 - 1/2NPT male

10 - 0.1% of
full span

B - 1/4BSP male

20 - 0.2% of
full span

B2 - 1/2BSP male

RD - 0.1% of reading M - M20X1.5 male

AF - Autoclave F-250-C female

AM - Autoclave M-250-C male

Pressure range P/N:

50-52 Avenue Paul Langevin, F-91130 Ris Orangis - Tél. : 01 69 02 88 88 - Fax : 01 69 02 04 38 14



ADT681A
14-05-2024

See pressure range table

DL: Data logging

BP:Barometric Pressure Option

±55 Pa

 
Accessories Included
 
Rubber boot
 
AA alkaline batteries (3 pcs)
 
USB-C cable
 
Silicone tube - 1 meter each (2 pcs for DP models only)
 
ISO 17025 accredited calibration certificate
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Modèles et accessoires
Accessoires en Option :

 Description

9040 Sangle de suspension avec aimant

9257 Housse de protection contre la pluie

9810 Adaptateur électrique USB

9530-BASIC Additel Acal Logiciel d’étalonnage automatisé
avec gestion des actifs, version de base

9530-NET Additel Acal Logiciel d’étalonnage automatisé
avec gestion des actifs, version réseau, incluant
l’installation du serveur et la licence d’utilisation

9502 Logiciel d’enregistrement de données Additel Log
II (PC)

9050-EXT Câble d’extension RS 232 (DB9/M), 9 pieds

9902 Mallette de transport pour quatre jauges

9903 Mallette de transport pour une jauge
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